
Novels and short stories

7293 Four Tales (The Thirty-Nine Steps, The Power-House, The Watcher by the Threshold, The Moon 
Endureth)
Published by Wm Blackwood & Sons, 1936.
VG- first impression of an omnibus edition of 2 novels & 2 short story collections, all originally published by
Blackwood before 1920. 632 pp Maroon cloth; gold lettering partially on black label; top edge red. Very 
good throughout but for a spine which is a little faded and is rubbed at the ends. Name on front fly-leaf. 

Originally           £7
Reduced price              £5

7264 Greenmantle 
Published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1920.
G+ 13th impression of the second Richard Hannay novel. The fast-paced action roves across Europe to an 
exciting climax in Turkey. 307pp + adverts. Green cloth with black lettering; profile of a man in a turban on 
the front. Rubbed at the extremities and stained. Hinges cracked. Internally sound with uniform light 
browning. 

Originally £3
Reduced price        £1.50 

7285 Prester John
Published by Thomas Nelson & Sons, 1945.
VG- Teaching of English edition (reprint). Buchan s well-loved tale of unrest in South Africa and hidden 
treasure. This edition has a number of comprehension questions and notes at the end of the book. 255 pp 
Red cloth with gold lettering and Nelson emblem on front. Boards have patchy light soiling and the spine is 
faded with some rubbing at the ends. Internally very clean and bright. Name on front fly-leaf. 

Originally £4
Reduced price        £2.50

7299 Prester John
Published by Thomas Nelson & Sons, undated.
VG- Nelson’s Library for Boys edition. Buchan s stirring and enduringly popular tale of an uprising in South 
Africa. Red cloth with black and yellow lettering and decoration; outer edge uncut; frontispiece map; four 
colour plates. 376 pp + 7 pp adverts. Corners bumped and rubbed and spine faded. Bright and clean 
internally but hinges cracked. Inscription on front fly-leaf.

Originally £5
Reduced price £3

7263 Salute to Adventurers
Published by Thomas Nelson & Sons, undated.
G Nelson's Continental Library edition. A tale of treachery and intrigue in 17th century Virginia. 380 pp 
Beige paper covers with black lettering. Lightly soiled and ragged round the edges. Spine missing. Internally
very good. 

Originally £4
Reduced price        £2.50

7271 Salute to Adventurers
Published by Thomas Nelson & Sons, undated.
VG- with the remnant of a dustwrapper. A stirring tale of treachery in the old Virginia colony. Blue cloth 
with dark blue lettering and decoration. Cloth rippled and there are a couple of stains on the rear. Corners 
and spine ends rubbed. Internally very bright although the last couple of pages have a few words 
underlined in pencil. The front hinge is cracked and the front fly-leaf is missing. The binding, however, 
remains firm. The front panel of the pictorial dustwrapper is affixed to the front paste-down.

Originally £3
Reduced price        £1.50



7254 The Free Fishers (Part) in Chambers’s Magazine
Published by W&R Chambers, March 1923
VG- copy of the long-established literary magazine. This is part 27, 8th series. The usual mix of stories and 
articles and, of course, numerous period adverts. This issue includes chapters 7 to 9 of John Buchan's 'The 
Free Fishers'. pp 161-240 + adverts. Light brown paper covers. Spine and borders of covers sunned. Spine 
has wear in places and the top 2 inches of the front hinge is split. Some corners turned but in generally 
bright, clean condition. 

Originally £6
Reduced price        £3.50

7279 The Grove of Ashtaroth in Argosy Magazine, volume XXII no. 139
Published by London Amalgamated Press, 1937.
G+ December 1937 issue of the well-known story magazine. This issue includes stories by Elizabeth 
Goudge, Hugh Walpole, John Buchan and others and a poem by Walter de la Mere. Internally sound but for
some turned corners. The front cover is detached but complete but has remnants of the spine attached 
with black tape. The rear cover is missing. 

Originally £5
Reduced price        £2.50

7235 The Runagates Club
Published by Houghton Mifflin, 1928.
VG- US first edition. Blanchard A75 note. A collection of short stories told by members of a fictional London
dining club. Many characters from earlier Buchan novels make an appearance. 306pp Light blue cloth; 
orange lettering; front bears title and a small illustration of a doorway, both in orange; top edge dark 
orange, outer edge uncut. The spine is very slightly darkened and is rubbed down the sides. Some light 
handling marks. Internally very bright and unmarked. Two small bookseller labels on front endpapers.

Originally £17
Reduced price £11

7286 The Three Hostages
Published by Thomas Nelson & Sons, undated.
VG- Nelson 1/6 edition (no dustwrapper). The fourth Richard Hannay novel is set in the years after WW1. 
Once again our hero s problem-solving skills are called upon. 379 pp + 5 pp adverts. Red cloth with black 
lettering and art deco pattern. Very bright and clean internally. Externally generally very good but the spine
is somewhat faded. 

Originally £5
Reduced price £3

7265 The Watcher by the Threshold
Published by Wm Blackwood & Sons, 1915.
G+ Shilling edition of a collection of short stories originally published in 1902. Early editions are very rare. 
334pp Red cloth with black lettering. Boards stained and have rubbed corners. The spine is faded and has 
wear at the ends. Quite bright internally although the page margins are browned. The binding is a little 
loose.

Originally £5
Reduced price £3

7268 The Watcher by the Threshold
Published by Wm Blackwood & Sons, 1915.
G+ Shilling edition of a collection of short stories originally published in 1902. Early editions are very rare. 
334pp Red cloth with black lettering. Patchy fading and the cloth on the front board is creased. 
Intermittent light foxing with some browning of the page margins. The hinges are cracked but the binding 
remains reasonably firm.

Originally £5
Reduced price £3



7269 The Watcher by the Threshold
Published by Wm Blackwood & Sons, 1918.
VG- Shilling edition of a collection of short stories originally published in 1902. Early editions are very rare. 
334pp Green cloth with black lettering. By this late stage of WW1, the book had been made smaller than 
earlier 1/- editions by the simply trimming the margins more closely to the text! Some fading along the 
edges of the front board and the spine is faded and has split slightly at the head. Uniformly lightly browned
internally. Various pencil and ink markings on the fly-leaf as well as a rubber-stamped school name which is
repeated on 2 edges of the text block. 

Originally £7
Reduced price £4

7270 The Watcher by the Threshold
Published by Wm Blackwood & Sons, 1918.
G+ Popular edition of a collection of short stories originally published in 1902. Early editions are very rare. 
334pp Brown paper-covered boards with black lettering. See above re page size. Creased and with patchy 
fading. Spine partially split down the sides and is worn at the head. Hinges cracked with webbing showing 
at the front. Reasonably bright internally with intermittent brown spots. Two names written on fly-leaf. 

Originally £5
Reduced price £3

Non –fiction
7243 The Marquis of Montrose
Published by Thomas Nelson & Sons, 1913.
VG- first edition. Blanchard A26. A biography of one of Scotland s foremost military heroes, concentrating 
principally on his campaigns. 333pp Blue cloth; bevelled boards; gold lettering; gold crown device and 
facsimile of Montrose s handwriting on the front; frontispiece and 15 other plates, all with tissue guards; 
11 maps and plans; gilt top edge. Very bright and clean throughout with all the plates and tissue guards in 
good order but, as is usual with this title, the spine has faded. There is a name on the front fly-leaf. 

Originally £32
Reduced price £16

Contribution by John Buchan
7294 Rosemary compiled by F de Burgh & Walter Stoneman
Published by Sampson, Low, Marston & Co, undated.
VG- first edition. Undated but refers to the Great War having ended. An anthology of poems and short 
stories by leading authors of the day, including John Buchan (The Lemnian and Atta’s Song from The Moon 
Endureth), each accompanied by a sepia portrait. Published on behalf of the Not Forgotten Association 
which sought to bring comfort to wounded ex-servicemen. 235 pp Dark blue cloth; gold lettering; top edge 
dark blue, others uncut. Spine a little dull and corners bumped but otherwise very good. 

Originally £9
Reduced price £5

7224 The Scottish Tongue by WA Craigie, John Buchan, Peter Giles & JM Bulloch
Published by Cassell & Co, 1924.
VG- first edition. Blanchard C41. The text of a series of lectures delivered in 1921 and 1922 under the 
auspices of the Vernacular Circle of the Burns Club of London. The lectures are The Present State of the 
Scottish Tongue (WA Craigie), Some Scottish Characteristics (John Buchan), Dialect in Literature (Peter 
Giles) and The Delight of the Doric in the Diminutive (JM Bulloch). 151pp Blue cloth; gold lettering on front 
and spine; gold saltire emblem on front. The spine is uniformly faded and there is a little fading on the 
boards adjacent to the spine. Other than this the book is in excellent condition. 

Originally £12
Reduced price £7



About John Buchan and reviews of his writing

7282 Books and Bookmen
Published by Hansom Books, 1965.
VG October 1965 issue. A literary magazine including reviews, criticism and other articles. Includes 
contributions by/about Brigid Brophy, Simone de Beauvoir, Robert Bolt, Boris Pasternak, John Bowen and 
John Buchan (a review of Janet Adam Smith’s biography of JB). 58pp Pictorial paper covers, staple bound. 
Very good throughout apart from slight creasing.

Originally £8
Reduced price £5

7281 Books in Scotland
Published by The Ramsay Head Press, 1979.
VG Autumn 1979 issue. An early copy (No 5) of a literary magazine published with support from the 
Scottish Arts Council. There are reviews, articles and details of newly-published Scottish Books. Includes a 
review of Janet Adam Smith's "John Buchan and His World". 40pp Pictorial card covers, staple bound. 
Other than a couple of small marks on the back cover this copy is in very good order throughout.

Originally £8
Reduced price £5

7298 Friendship’s Harvest by Violet Markham
Published by Max Reinhardt, 1956
VG+ in VG- d/j. The author reflects on men and women with whom she shared happy adventures in life. 
Includes a chapter on John Buchan. 227 pp Tan cloth with gold lettering; frontispiece portrait. Lightly 
rubbed corners but otherwise in excellent order throughout. Unclipped d/j has a lightly browned spine 
with a little wear at the ends. The front panel has a one-inch closed tear at the top. The cream rear panel is
lightly soiled.

Originally £15
Reduced price £9

7277 St Martin’s Review
Published by The Athenaeum Press, 1932.
VG- April 1932 edition. A sort of upmarket parish magazine for the parish of St Martin-in-the-Fields. Has a 
wide range of articles on matters of literature, travel, humour and other matters. Includes a review of John
Buchan's then newly-published biography of Sir Walter Scott. Numerous period adverts. pp 157-232 
Illustrated brown card covers. Generally very good but the spine has some wear. Rare. 

Originally £10
Reduced price £5

7223 The Clearing House by Lady Tweedsmuir with a preface by Gilbert Murray OM
Published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1946.
VG in G+ dustwrapper. First edition. Blanchard A135. An anthology of Buchan s writing selected by his 
widow. 233pp Textured dark blue cloth with gold lettering. Bright, clean and undamaged but for one 
bumped corner. Name and small bookplate on front fly-leaf. D/w is lightly foxed but generally bright. 
However, the spine is sunned and has some wear at the head and the bottom inch is missing.

Originally £5
Reduced price        £2.50

7255 Times Literary Supplement 11 July 1975
VG issue of this respected literary magazine. The usual mixture of reviews, criticism, articles and literary 
comment. pp 749-788. It includes a brief article on the NLS exhibition on the centenary of his birth. The 
outer pages are lightly browned in places. Creased horizontally. 

Originally £5
Reduced price        £2.50



7256 Times Literary Supplement 16 September 1965
VG issue of this respected literary magazine. The usual mixture of reviews, criticism, articles and literary 
comment. It includes a review of Janet Adam Smith’s biography of JB. Newspaper format. pp 785-816. 
Generally very good but creased horizontally. 

Originally £5
Reduced price        £2.50

Books by Buchan family members

7242 The Sword of State: Wellington After Waterloo by Susan Buchan
Published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1928.
VG- first edition. An account of Wellington's later life, much of which was spent in the political sphere. 298 
pages Black cloth; gold lettering; gold crest on front; frontispiece portrait; top edge gilt. The corners and 
spine ends are lightly rubbed and the spine has a tiny split at each end. The title page is lightly foxed but 
the remainder of the book is very bright. 

Originally £12
Reduced price £8


